

TÜV SÜD PSB Philippines Inc. 1808 The Orient Square Bldg., F. Ortigas Jr. Road., Otigas Center, Pasig City, Metro Manila, Philippines 1605,

Add value. Inspire trust.

We hereby confirm that the company:

## Procurement Service Department of Budget and Management -PHILGEPS Customer Service

## Address: Department of Budget and Management – Central Office Cristobal Street, Paco, Manila 1007

## Scope: Registration of Customer Service for Suppliers and Government Agencies

Certification Audit was conducted on December 19, 2019. The requirement of the standard of which the audit was based, had been satisfied, and the organization has been recommended for certification to ISO 9001:2015 (Quality Management System).

Certificate issuance is in progress, pending final review and approval by the Certification Body of TÜV SÜD.

Upon the release of the certificate, we encourage the relevant parties to whom this letter of confirmation is issued, to further verify the status of the certificate by contacting our office through the following:

## Email: inquiries@tuv-sud-psb.ph

Telephone: Certification Admin - Business Assurance Division <+632 687 5673 loc 124>

This letter is being issued upon the request of Procurement Service Department of Budget and Management - PHILGEPS Customer Service for whatever purpose it may serve and subject to change until a valid certificate has been released.

Signed: <sup>26th</sup> December 2019

**FEMELYN S. LATI** General Manager TÜV SÜD PSB Philippines Inc.

SEC Registration No.: CS200805614 TIN: 007-012-676

FEMELYN S LATI General Manager

Telephone: +632 687 5673 Fax No.: +632 687 2651 www.tuv-sud-psb.ph TUV® TÜV SÜD PSB Philippines Inc

Unit 1808, The Orient Square Bldg. F. Ortigas Jr. Ave Ortigas Center, Pasig City Metro Manila 1605